Fees and Expenses

Business Office

Joyal Administration, Room 152
(209) 294-2764

Accounting Officer, Bob Vega

Schedule of Fees

Legal residents of California are not charged tuition. The
following reflects applicable fees and nonresident tuition for
both the quarter and the semester syslems. {Fees are subject
to change without advance notice.)

Application fee {nonrefundable. Payable by check or

meney order at time of applying) ..o $35.00
State university fee:
0to 6.0 unils .o crreeeeen 183.00
B.1 and MOre UnNilS ... 315.00
Facililies fee, all students, per semester ..o 3.00

Nonresident * tuition fee (foreign and domestic), per
semester i addition fo other fees:
The total amount of norresident tuition charged shall
be based on the number of units faken, per unit

or fraction thereof. ... 141.00

Foreign visa student twition fee—same as

nonresident.
Extension, par unit:

Lecilure or discussion course......... . 49.00
Summer session courses, per unit 65.00
Other fees:

Identificalion card 88 ... 2,00

Gradualion T88 ..o e 10.00

DIPIOMIA TR v e ceeb i 10.00

Diploma replacement, dupticate/reissue ................  10.00

Transcript of record {4.00 first copy, 2.00 each

additional copy) ... v 400

Thesis binding fee (not a state fee) per copy

(inciudes 35¢ sales tax) ... 6.50
Credential fee (collected for Commrss:on on Teacher
Credentialing} Varies. Check with Credential
Office, School of Education & Human
DEVEIOPMENT .. i 35.00
Health Service fee (not a state fee), opticnal, per
SEMESIET eoiviiircccnre et 8.00
Student Body Association fee, all students ** {not a
state fee), per semesler .. e 10,00
Student Body Center fee, alt students (not a state
fee}, per semester ... v 36,00
Instructionally Related Activities Fee per semester.....—... 10.00
Penaities:
Check returned 0r any CAUSE ..o ievcenecn i 10.00
Late registration {in addilion to student services
FEEY 11aeriiis s sttt 29.00
Failure to meel adminisiratively required
appointmenl or #me [mit ... 10.00

Late filing of studenl programs ..., 16.00

Late filing of appiication for degree ... 16.00

Lost or hroken fems ..o cost or $1.00 if cost

is less than $1.00

Lost library Iems ... replacement cost plus

$10.00 service charge

Damaged liprary items .............. 50¢ up to replacement cost,

plus $10.00 service charge
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Residence Hall rates:

Foom and board, per semester each student ...$1,383-1,641

Parking fees: decal (subjeci to change}:
Falt and spring, per semesler
SUMMEBT SESSION ...ovieeeec e e 2250

* HOTE. A nontesident student is any person who bas nat been a bopa fide resident of the
State of Caldornia lor more (han one year immediately preceding enroltment The exact
determination date may be ascerlained by contacting the Admissions/Records Office.

** MOTE, The law governing The Calfornia State Universily provides that a student body fee
may be established by studen referendum with the approval of % ef those sludents voting.
The Student Body Fee was ostablished at CSUF by student referendumn on May 12, 1959 The
same fee can be abohshed by a sintar % approval of students voting on a referendum catled
for by a petition signed by 10% of the reguiarly enrolled students. (Edueation Cede, Seclion
£9300). The level of the fee is set by lhe Chancellor. An increase in Lhe sludenl body fee may
ke approved by the Chancellor anly following a referendum on the fee increase approved by
a majority of students voling. Sludent bedy fees suppart a variety of cultural and recreational
programs, child care cenlers, and special support programs,

Alan Pattee Scholarships

Children of deceased public law enforcement or fire
suppression employees who were California residents and
who were killed in the course of faw enforcement or fire
suppression dulies, are not charged fees or tujtion of any kind
at any California State University campus, according to the
Alan Pattee Scholarship Act, Education Code Seclion 68121.
Students qualifying for these benefits are known as Alan
Paltee scholars. For further information contact the
Admission/Regisirar's Office, which determines eligibility.

Refund of Fees

fees may be refunded only as authorized by Sections 41802,
41803, and 41913 of Title 5, California Administrative Code.
Whether a fee may be refunded and the circumstances under
which a fee or any par! of a fee may be refunded, vary
depending on the particular fee involved. Requirements
governing refund may include such matiers as the reason for
seeking a refund (for example, death, disabilily, compulsory
military service), the number of days of instruclion whict: have
elapsed before application for refund is made, and the degree
to which the campus has provided the services for which the
fee has been charged.

The student must tle a writien application for refund of fees
stating the reason for the refund request with the Admissions
and Records office. The apphcalion should be filed at the
earliest possible date since the refund will be denied if
submitied beyond cerlain time limils. For example, requesis
for refund of State University fee, student body crganizalion
fess, and student body center fees must be made no later
than 14 days following the commencement of instruction and
requests for refund of extension course tuition fees must be
made prior to the fourth meeting of the class.

Detaits concerning the fees which may be refunded, the
circumslances under which fees may be refunded, and the
appropriate procedure to be followed in seeking a refund may
be cbtained from the universily Accounting Office, Joyal 181,
phone 294-2876.






